UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT
BOARD BRIEFS
August 18, 2022

* Approve the Treasurer’s Report for the month ending July 31, 2022.
* Approve the Accounts Payable List for the month ending August 31, 2022.
*Donate $150.00 each to the Eccles Lesher Library, Rimersburg Hose Co., and Sligo Hose Co.
* Approve the following breakfast/lunch prices for the 2022-2023 school year:
Breakfast:
e *Student $2.85 (same as last year)
e Adult $3.20 (same as last year)
Lunch:
e *Student $3.00 (same as last year)
e Adult $4.05 (up .15 from last year)
* All students will continue to receive free breakfast/lunch, this price listed is for a second breakfast or second lunch
* Approve Jefferson-Clarion Head Start to purchase meals from Union School District for the 2022-2023
school year.
* Approve the purchase of two Savin Digital Copier for Union High School Special Education and
Guidance Departments from McCleary Business Machines.
* Approve the letter of intent dated July 18, 2022 between the McClure Company and the Union School
District to proceed with the design study of photovoltaic solar system project for the possibility of
entering into a Power Purchase Agreement (PPA).
* Approve Sub-grant agreement for implementation of the individuals with Disability Education Act
(IDEA) 619 pass-through funding and Part-B through the Riverview Intermediate Unit #6 and Union
School District. This agreement is effective July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023.
* Approve the Amendment to Sub-Grant Agreement for American Rescue Plan-ESSER Project Period
Change. The agreement was originally approved for a period of July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2024, this is
being amended to July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2023.
* Approve the agreement between Glade Run Lutheran Services dba St. Stephens Lutheran Academy and
St. Stephens Utica and the Union School District for students with educational needs.
* Approve the Memorandum of Understanding between the Riverview IU 6 and the Union School District
for Special Education Services for the 2022-2023 school year.
* Approve the Union Enhancement Foundation Financial Statements for the year end June 30, 2022.
* Approve the Union School District Local Tax Collectors Financial Statements- Cash Basis for the year
end December 31, 2021.
* Approve the 2022-2023 Bus Driver, Substitute Drivers, and Substitute Special Transportation(van)
Drivers.
* Hire Jennifer Monnoyer, Nicole Claypoole,and Scott Miller as Mentor Teachers for the 2022-2023 school
year.
* Approve Tracy Barger as a substitute custodian for the 2022-2023 school year.
* Approve a partial unpaid Family Medical Leave to employee #201, effective August 17, 2022-approx.
October 18, 2022.
* Approve the following list of Homework Helpers and After School Tutors for the 2022-2023 School year:
Homework Helpers: Erika Tennant, Tisha Frederick
After School Tutors: Nick Rimer, Nicole Claypoole Janet Hancock, Cindy Culp, Katie Hibbard
* Appoint Kris Glosser as the Suicide Awareness Coordinator for the 2022-2023 school year.
* Approve the High School Secretary Job Description.
* Approve the Elementary Secretary Job Description
* Accept the letter of resignation of Kindergarten Teacher, Sheldon Bourdeau, effective August 8, 2022.
* Approve the 2022-2023 Union School District Teacher Induction Program
* Approve the revised 2022-2023 school calendar.
* Retroactively Approve Blake Brothers for the installation of flooring at Sligo Elementary school.



* Approve the Transportation Driver Handbook for the 2022-2023 school year

* Approve the Student Transportation Handbook for the 2022-2023 school year.

* Approve the Employee Handbook for the 2022-2023 school year.

* Hire Heather Smith as the 2022-2023 Assistant Jr. High Girls Basketball Coach.

* Grant permission to advertise for the a Jr. High Cheerleading Coach for the 2022-2023 school year.
* Approve the 1st Reading of Policy No. 008: Organizational Chart.

* Accept the resignation of Clarion County Career Center Representative, John Creese.

The September Work Session will be held on Thursday, September 8, 2022 at 7:00PM in the High School Library and
the September Board Meeting will be Thursday, September 15, 2022 at 7:00PM in the Union High School.




